ESTOQUE DISPONIVEL DE MUDAS ARBOREAS
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VERDE E MEIO AMBIENTE

VIVEIRO MANEQUINHO LOPES

30/08/24

Espécie Quantidade

Abiu / Pouteria caimito

Acai / Euterpe oleracea

Acoita-cavalo / Luehea sp.

Aldrago / Pterocarpus violaceus
Alecrim-de-campinas / Holocalyx balansae
Algoddo-da-praia / Talipariti pernambucense
Algodoeiro / Heliocarpus popayanensis
Amburana / Amburana cearensis
Angico / Anadenanthera sp.

Aracd / Psidium cattleyanum
Aracd-piranga / Eugenia leitonii
Araga-roxo / Psidium myrtoides
Arariba / Centrolobium tomentosum
Araticum / Rollinia mucosa
Araticum-acu / Annona montana
Araucdria / Araucaria angustifolia
Aroeira / Schinus terebinthifolia
Aroeira-salsa / Schinus molle
Babosa-branca / Cordia superba
Bacupari / Garcinia gardneriana
Bico-de-papagaio / Erythrina falcata
Cabeludinha / Myrciaria glazioviana
Cabreuva / Myroxylon peruiferum
Café-de-bugre / Cordia ecalyculata
Cambara / Moquiniastrum polymorphum subsp. ceanothifolium
Cambuca / Plinia edulis

Cambuci / Campomanesia phaea
Canafistula / Peltophorum dubium
Canelinha / Nectandra megapotamica
Capixingui / Croton floribundus
Capororoca / Myrsine guianensis
Capororoquinha / Myrsine coriacea
Caroba / Jacaranda cuspidifolia
Carobinha / Jacaranda puberula
Cassia-grande / Cassia grandis
Castanha-do-maranhdo / Pachira glabra
Cedro-rosado / Cedrela fissilis

156
1257
71
438
38
301
706
49
107
1815
65
989
43
236
15
30
1070
138
106
156
29
375
205
21

12
741
356
294
128

11
155
739

98

39

11

95
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Cereja-do-rio-grande / Eugenia involucrata 1483
Cereja-roxa / Eugenia candolleana 105
Chupa-ferro / Metrodorea sp. 10
Chuva-de-ouro / Cassia ferruginea 56
Copaiba / Copaifera langsdorffii 71
Coracgdo-de-negro / Poecilanthe parviflora 138
Correieira / Diatenopteryx sorbifolia 12
Cuvantd / Matayba elaeagnoides 33
Dedaleiro / Lafoensia pacari 143
Embauba / Cecropia pachystachya 168
Embira-de-sapo / Dahlstedtia muehlbergiana 23
Embira-de-sapo / Lonchocarpus subglaucescens 8
Embirucu / Eriotheca candolleana 349
Embirucu / Pseudobombax grandiflorum 57
Eritrina-verna / Erythrina verna 45
Espinheira-santa / Maytenus ilicifolia 5
Falso-barbatimdo / Cassia leptophylla 674
Farinha-seca / Albizia niopoides 289
Figueira / Ficus luschnathiana 16
Figueira-branca / Ficus crassiuscula 323
Fruto-de-pombo / Tapirira guianensis 224
Genipapo / Genipa americana 474
Goiaba / Psidium guajava 338
Goiaba-serrana / Acca sellowiana 99
Grdo-de-galo / Pouteria torta 595
Grumixama / Eugenia brasiliensis 1393
Guabiju / Myrcianthes pungens 567
Guabiroba-branca / Campomanesia neriiflora 506
Guajuvira / Cordia americana 43
Guamirim / Myrcia splendens 4
Guanandi / Calophyllum brasiliense 640
Guapuruvu / Schizolobium parahyba 599
Guarantd / Esenbeckia leiocarpa 60
Guariroba / Syagrus oleracea 952
Guarita / Astronium graveolens 170
Guatambu-oliva / Aspidosperma parvifolium 2

Inga / Inga vera 686
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Ingd-feijdo / Inga marginata 119
Ipé-amarelo / Handroanthus chrysotrichus 1330
Ipé-branco / Handroanthus odontodiscus 1394
Ipé-do-brejo / Handroanthus umbellatus 50
Ipé-roxo-7-folhas / Handroanthus heptaphyllus 582
Ipé-roxo-de-bola / Handroanthus impetiginosus 453
Ipé-tabaco / Zeyheria tuberculosa 312
Ipé-verde / Cybistax antisyphilitica 14
Jabuticaba / Myrciaria cauliflora 860
Jacaranda-branco / Machaerium paraguariense 31
Jacaranda-da-Bahia / Dalbergia nigra 57
Jacaranda-de-espinho / Machaerium hirtum 15
Jacatirdo-acu / Miconia cinnamomifolia 45
Jaracatia / Jacaratia spinosa 40
Jatobd / Hymenaea courbaril 101
Jequitiba-branco / Cariniana estrellensis 461
Jequitiba-rosa / Cariniana legalis 873
Jeriva / Syagrus romanzoffiana 782
Lixeira / Aloysia virgata 16
Lofantera-da-Amazonia / Lophanthera lactescens 812
Louro-pardo / Cordia trichotoma 10
Macaranduba / Manikara salzmannii 40
Manaca-da-serra-ando / Pleroma mutabile 1063
Maricd / Mimosa bimucronata 3
Marinheiro / Guarea guidonia 57
Mirindiba / Lafoensia glyptocarpa 555
Mogno / Swietenia macrophylla 21
Munguba / Pachira aquatica 162
Murungu / Erythrina mulungu 75
Mutambo / Guazuma ulmifolia 426
Oiti / Moquilea tomentosa 495
Paineira / Ceiba speciosa 295
Palmito-jussara / Euterpe edulis 471
Pau-amendoim / Pterogyne nitens 112
Pau-brasil / Paubrasilia echinata 108
Pau-cigarra / Senna multijuga 108

Pau-D'alho / Gallesia integrifolia 353
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Pau-de-rosas / Physocalymma scaberrimum 10
Pau-ferro / Libidibia ferrea 1256
Pau-formiga / Triplaris americana 1215
Pau-jacaré / Piptadenia gonoacantha 33
Pau-jangada / Apeiba tibourbou 75
Pau-marfim / Balfourodendron riedelianum 65
Pau-mulato / Calycophyllum spruceanum 632
Pau-pdlvora / Trema micrantha 7
Pau-rei / Pterygota brasiliensis 79
Pau-viola / Citharexylum myrianthum 256
Peroba-poca / Aspidosperma cylindrocarpon 11
Peroba-rosa / Aspidosperma polyneuron 81
Pitanga / Eugenia uniflora 2645
Pitomba / Eugenia luschnathiana 196
Pixirica / Miconia sp. 150
Pupunha / Bactris gasipaes 18
Quaresmeira / Pleroma granulosum 1500
Sab3o-de-soldado / Sapindus saponaria 548
Saguaraji / Colubrina glandulosa 165
Sangra-d'agua / Croton urucurana 1139
Sapucaia / Lecythis pisonis 349
Sete-cascas / Samanea tubulosa 131
Sibipiruna / Cenostigma pluviosum var. peltophoroides 560
Sombreiro / Clitoria fairchildiana 203
Suind / Erythrina speciosa 112
Tamboril / Enterolobium contortisiliquum 806
Tanheiro / Alchornea triplinervia 31
Tapia / Alchornea glandulosa subsp. Iricurana 56
Tapia-mirim / Annona mucosa 25
Taruma / Vitex megapotamica 8
Tingui-preto / Dictyoloma vandellianum 2
Unha-de-vaca / Bauhinia longifolia 46
Urucum / Bixa orellana 232
Urundetva / Astronium urundeuva 351
Uvaia / Eugenia pyriformis 648
Vinhatico / Plathymenia reticulata 69



